5a894567 assessor@livoniany.org

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION Livingston County News

State of New York,
County of, Livingston County

The undersigned is the authorized designee of Livingston County News, a Weekly Newspaper published in Livingston County, New York. I certify that the public notice, a printed copy of which is attached hereto, was printed and published in this newspaper on the following dates:

05/03/2024

This newspaper has been designated by the County Clerk of Livingston County, as a newspaper of record in this county, and as such, is eligible to publish such notices.

Christun Huki Rea

Signature

Christina Henke Rea

Printed Name

Subscribed and sworn to before me,

This 07 day of May 2024

DOUGLAS W REA Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01RE6398443 Qualified in Albany County My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2027

NOTICE OF FILING TENTATIVE ASSESSMENT ROLL (Pursuant to Section 506 of the Real Property Tax Law)

Notice is herby given that the Assessor has

LIVINGSTON COUNTY
LEGAL NOTICE

completed the TENTATIVE Assessment Roll for the Town of Livonia in the County of Livingston for the year of 2024. The Roll will be filed on May 1, 2024, and may be seen and examined by any person until May 29, 2024. The Board of Assessment Review will meet at the Town Hall, 35 Commercial St Livonia, NY on May 29, 2024 from 4:00 PM-8:00 PM.

The Assessor will be in Attendance with the Roll at the Town Hall on May 9, 2024 from 12:00 PM-4:00 PM, May 14, 2024 from 9:00 AM-1:00 1:00 PM, May 16, 2024 from 4:00 PM-8:00 PM and on Saturday, May 18, 2024 from 10:00 AM-2:00 PM. In accordance with Section 526 of the Real Property Ta Law, a publication containing procedures for contesting an assessment is available at the Assessor's office. Lisa M Bennett Assessor Town of Livonia